

**STREET PAVEMENT PATCHING
& MISCELLANEOUS MANHOLE REPAIR**

Various Locations throughout City of West Allis

CPR, Inc.
PO Box 1177
Brookfield, WI 53008

PO # 141561
Estimate 3

Pavement Patching

Item	Contract Amounts			Previous Estimate			Quantity Adjustment			Quantities This Estimate		Project
	Units	Price	Total	Units	Units	Total	Units	Total	Units	Total		
1 Sodding	100	Sq. Yds.	\$10.00	1,000.00	34.4	0	0	34.4	344	P1736S		
2 Concrete Sawing	9,720	Lin. Ft.	\$1.65	16,038.00	8191.6	0	0	8191.6	13516.14	P1736S		
3 Pavement Removal	2,460	Sq. Yds.	\$10.00	24,600.00	2216.3	0	0	2216.3	22163	P1736S		
4 Curb Removal	210	Lin. Ft.	\$5.00	1,050.00	272.2	0	0	272.2	1361	P1736S		
5 31" Concrete Curb & Gutter	210	Lin. Ft.	\$35.00	7,350.00	272.2	0	0	272.2	9527	P1736S		
6 7" Concrete Pavement	2,460	Sq. Yds.	\$45.00	110,700.00	2216.3	0	0	2216.3	99733.5	P1736S		
7 Pavement Ties	3,240	Each	\$5.00	16,200.00	2989	0	0	2989	14945	P1736S		
8 Base Aggregate Dense, 1 1/4"	50	Tons	\$20.00	1,000.00	0	0	0	0	0	P1736S		
9 Adjust Catch Basin Frames	8	Each	\$300.00	2,400.00	7	0	0	7	2100	P1736R		
10 Adjust Storm Manhole Frames	11	Each	\$300.00	3,300.00	6	0	0	6	1800	P1736R		
11 Adjust Sanitary Manhole Frames	15	Each	\$400.00	6,000.00	16	0	0	16	6400	P1736N		
12 Adjust Water Valve Box	4	Each	\$100.00	400.00	3	0	0	3	300	P1736H		
13 Install Internal Sanitary Manhole Seals	15	Units	\$200.00	3,000.00	16	0	0	16	3200	P1736N		
14 Inlet Protection Barriers	8	Units	\$50.00	400.00	6	0	0	6	300	P1736R		
15 Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$15,000.00	15,000.00	1	0	0	1	15000	P1736S		
Total				208,438.00		0.00		190,689.64				

Extra Work

Account Subtotals

P1736S	\$192,938.00	\$176,589.64
P1736H	\$400.00	\$300.00
P1736R	\$6,100.00	\$4,200.00
P1736N	\$9,000.00	\$9,600.00
Total	\$208,438.00	\$190,689.64

Totals 190,689.64

Acct No.	Total Quantities	Extra Work	Retainage Withheld	Previous Payments	This Payment
350-6008-531.31-01 P1736S	\$176,589.64		-	176,089.64	500.00
501-2901-537.31-01 P1736H	\$300.00			300.00	-
540-1807-538.31-01 P1736R	\$4,200.00			4,200.00	-
510-3803-536.31-01 P1736N	\$9,600.00			9,600.00	-
Totals	190,689.64	-	-	190,189.64	500.00

Extra Work	0.00
190,689.64	
Less 5%	
Retainage	-
190,689.64	
Less Prev	190,189.64
<u>500.00</u>	